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Staff Contacts- Special Events 

Department Name Phone/Email 

Marketing and Event Promotion  Julio Cortes 425.257.7110 / JCortes@everettwa.gov  

Economic Development (technical 

guidance) 

Tyler Chism 425.257.7107/ TChism@everettwa.gov 

Fire (Emergency Services Plan, 

safety inspection) 

Steve Goforth 

Kurtis Brown 

425.257.8104 / SGofoth@everettwa.gov 

425.257.8121/KBrown@everettwa.gov 

Parks Cory Rettenmier Phone: 425.257.7314 / CRettenmier@everettwa.gov 

Police 

(security and crowd control) 

Yuliya Wold 

Brett Yeadon 

Phone: 425.257.8474 /YWold@everettwa.gov 

Phone: 425.257.7520 / BYeadon@everettwa.gov 

Neighborhoods and Community 

Groups  

(Neighborhood Block Parties) 

Julie Willie Phone: 425.257.7120 / JWillie@everettwa.gov 

Traffic Engineering (Traffic Control 

Plans and Maps) 

Michael Brick Phone: 425.257.7790 / MBrick@everettwa.gov 

Everett Transit 

(Impacts to bus and paratransit 

routes) 

Skip Algard 

Michael Schmieder 

Phone: 425.257.7765 / SAlgard@everettwa.gov 

Phone: 425.257.7761 /MSchmieder@everettwa.gov 

Public Works/Streets (street 

barricades, sanitation, and 

electrical service 

Grant Moen 

Pat Mitchell 

Phone: 425.257.8947 / GMoen@everettwa.gov 

Phone: 425.257.8877 / PMitchell@everettwa.gov 

Off Duty Police Svcs Mike Bernardi Phone: 425.257.8490 / MBermardi@everettwa.gov 

City Clerk’s Office (permit 

issuance)  

Marista Jorve 

Sharon Fuller 

425.257.8606 / MJorve@everettwa.gov 

425.257.8609 /  SFuller@everettwa.gov 

City’s Risk Manager (insurance) Chris Muth- Schulz 425.257.8702 / CSchulz@everettwa.gov 

Noise control/variances Megan Munro 425.257.8775 / MMunro@everettwa.gov 
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